TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		12/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Intellectual Property LLC
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3550966	THE POWER OF HUMAN ENERGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026591559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 659-6930

Email: trademark@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	595100-600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway
SIGNATURE:	/FWH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=The Power of Human Energy Assignment#page1.tif source=The Power of Human Energy Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marksmen, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 111 N Maryland Avenue, Suite 201, Glendale, CA 91206, (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights, including but not limited to common law rights, in and to the trademarks and the issued registration therefor identified in below Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Chevron Intellectual Property LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Trademarks, and the registration therefor listed in Schedule A, together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and registration therefor listed in Schedule A, together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

MARKSMEN, INC.

Date: 12 24 2014

Name: Keith Lim

Title: COO

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Classes	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
THE POWER OF HUMAN ENERGY	35, 36, 42	December 23, 2008	3,550,966
THE POWER OF HUMAN ENERGY with Design	-	~ ~	~ ~
POHE	~	~ ~	~
POHE	-	~ ~	

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0985